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CORPUS CHRISTI  
Fr. Robert Foliot, SJ

After having been tortured by the Iroquois 
but eventually escaping, St. Isaac Jogues 
volunteered to return to the Iroquois as an 
ambassador of peace and reconciliation.  
What terrified Isaac most about return-
ing was not being tortured again, but being 
deprived of Mass and Holy Communion.  

In July Pope Francis will come to Canada 
to acknowledge that the Catholic Church 
was complicit in the evils of colonization 
and the residential school system.  He will  
apologize.  He will repent and will invite 
the whole Church to repent.  He will ask an  
Indigenous Elder to purify him and all  
Catholics with their sacred medicines.  There 
will be a sign of peace. There will be Eucharist.  
The Pope and the whole Catholic Church will 
be made one with Indigenous Peoples in the 
Body of Christ.  Unafraid to shamefully admit 
the truth of having benefitted from Canada’s 
sinful history, let each one of us commit our-
selves in Holy Communion to reconciliation.

WEEKLY REFLECTION

In the St. Ignatius Chapel (basement Church) 
1:00pm Friday, June 24th.

This Week

Sunday, June 19 
09:00 Esther Chui 
10:30 Alan, William, Joss & Lee  
  Voon AH-CHO Family 
12:00  
15:00  
19:30 

Monday, June 20 
09:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh 
12:00 Ellie & Mike 
15:00

Tuesday, June 21 
09:00 Donnes & their decendants,  
  both living & deceased † 
12:00 First Nations, Metis & Inuit  
  People of Canada 
15:00 All persons buried at Ste.  
  Marie †

Wednesday, June 22 
09:00   
12:00 Manuel DaSilva † 
15:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh

Thursday, June 23 
09:00 William De Sousa † 
12:00  
15:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh

Friday, June 24 
09:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh 
12:00  
15:00 Marta Tourko

Saturday, June 25 
09:00   
10:30  
12:00  
15:00   
19:30 Fr. Christopher Huynh

Sunday, June 12 
09:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh 
10:30 Lucky Peries †, Rajindra &  
  Annesley Dias 
12:00 Taguinod Family 
15:00 
19:30 

Monday, June 13 
09:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh 
12:00 Caryna, Benny, Franco &  
  Angelo Prete † & Janet  
  Hopkins † 
15:00 Anne Marie Calhoun †

Tuesday, June 14 
09:00 Jeremy Gozali † 
12:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh 
15:00 

Wednesday, June 15 
09:00  Fr. Wojciech Kuzma 
12:00 Alyssia Espinosa 
15:00 Philip Hai Tran

Thursday, June 16 
09:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh 
12:00 Philip Hai Tran, Lieu, Tracy &  
  Dave 
15:00 

Friday, June 17 
09:00 Fr. Christopher Huynh 
12:00 Pablo Peregrino † 
15:00 

Saturday, June 18 
09:00  
10:30 Sharaya 
12:00 Stephen & Lelani 
15:00 Grandparents of Abin  
  Thomas † & Lijy Philip Family 
19:30

Last Week
MASS INTENTIONSMASS INTENTIONS

FEAST OF THE SACRED HEART


